
RESOLUTION No. ~~~3~

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE
PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH BANNER
COMMUNICATIONS FOR RADIO SYSTEM MAINTENANCE
AND REPAIR AT THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE

WHEREAS, Banner Communications has provided radio system maintenance and repair
for the Sheriff's Office since 2014 and these services are essential to the operation of the Sheriff's
Office; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 16-272 authorized the execution of a three-year contract with
Banner Communications for Sheriff's radio system maintenance and repair for the period of July
1, 2016 to June 30, 2019 with the provision of two additional one-year extensions; and

WHEREAS, Exhibit ̀ B' of the contract provides fora 3%increase of the base contract
amount of $34,314 for Fiscal Year 2018/19; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into an amendment to the contract to extend the
term of the contract by one year for the period of July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020, in an amount not
exceed $35,343 for the extension period.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the
County of Nevada approves the Amendment to the personal services contract with Banner
Communications, entitled Sheriff's Radio System Maintenance and Repair to provide fora 3
increase of the base contract of $34,314 extending the term of the contract by one year for the
period of July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020 in an amount not to exceed $35,343, and authorizes the
Chair of the Board to execute the amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada.

Funding:

0101 20201 152 1000 520900
0101 20201 151 1000 520900
0101 20301 153 1000 520900
0101 20204 157 1000 520900
0101 20304 154 2161 520900
0101 20704 156 1000 520900



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of
said Board, held on the 9th day of maJ , 2019, by the following vote of said Board:

ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

7/9/2019 cc: Sheriff*
AC* (Hold)

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Susan
K. Hoek and Richard Anderson.

Noes: None.

Absent: None.

Abstain: None.

T
1

Richard Anderson, Chair

7/11/2019 cc: Sheriff*
AC* (Release)
BC



AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT WITH
Banner Communications

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 7th day of July, 2019 by and between Banner
Communication and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the personal services
contract between the parties entitled Sheriff's Radio System Maintenance and Repair executed
on the 21 st day of June, 2016 by Resolution No. 16-272.

WHEREAS, Banner Communication is providing radio system maintenance and repair to
the Sheriff's Office communication equipment; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow for aone-year
extension of the existing contract; and

and
WHEREAS, the agreed-upon cost for the one year extension shall not exceed $35,343;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

This amendment shall be effective as of July 1, 2019.

That section 2, maximum contract price shall be increased by $35,343 for fiscal
year 2019/20, for a maximum contract price of $144,343.

3. That section 3, contract termination date shall be extended one year from
June 30, 2019 to June 30, 2020.

4. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full
force and effect except as amended herein.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
COUNTY COUNSEL

By:
Alison Barratt- en
County Counsel

ATTEST:

Ju ie Patterson unter
rk of the Board of Supervisors

COUNTY OF NEVADA

By:
H norable Richard Anderson
Chair of the Board of Supervisors

CC

By:


